507525125 10/04/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7572019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM CRAIG KENNEY	10/03/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOLT-ON IP SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	2845 SW 5TH STREET	
City:	BOYNTON BEACH	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code: 33435		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17937545	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5617075561

Email: randi@sagacitylegal.com
Correspondent Name: RANDI L. KARPINIA
Address Line 1: 121 LUCINA DRIVE

Address Line 4: HYPOLUXO, FLORIDA 33462-6017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BOIP-PAT10		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE DITRAPANI		
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine DiTrapani/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2022		

Total Attachments: 3

source=BOip-PAT 10 Assignment#page1.tif source=BOip-PAT 10 Assignment#page2.tif source=BOip-PAT 10 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507525125 REEL: 061296 FRAME: 0713

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS I, WILLIAM CRAIG KENNEY, of 607 Central Avenue, Ellenton, FL 34222 United States, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR(S)") have invented certain improvements described, illustrated, and claimed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, entitled, SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EDITING AN AUDIO STREAM, being owner of and having the right to convey all rights, title, and interests in and to said application and in and to each invention described therein; and

WHEREAS, BOLT-ON IP SOLUTIONS, LLC with principal offices located at 2845 SW 5th Street, Boynton Beach, Florida 33435 USA, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the State of Florida (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and said invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefore, all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in said patent application, in all forms and embodiments thereof, and in and to the aforesaid patent application; and in and to any patent application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign patent applications under the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any non-provisional, utility, design, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agrees to execute and deliver all non-provisional, utility, design, divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, subject to reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses approved by assignee in advance in writing, which the assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective, including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

Page 1 of 3 PATENT REEL: 061296 FRAME: 0714

- (1) Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment; and
- (2) Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving any of said invention or improvement, applications or patents.

FURTHER, the Assignee and Assignor hereby grant SAGACITY LEGAL, LLC the power to perfect and record this assignment and to insert on Exhibit A any further patent identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to record this Assignment;

I have executed this Assignment this 3rd day of October 2022.

Assignor: William Craig Kenney

Exhibit A:

Docket No.	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE	COUNTRY	TITLE
BOIP-PAT10	17/937545	10/3/2022	US	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EDITING AN AUDIO STREAM

Page 3 of 3 PATENT REEL: 061296 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 10/04/2022